

April 28, 2023

Re: PayCargo Integration

Dear Valued Customers.

We are pleased to announce we will be going live on Wednesday May 3, 2023 with a full API integration with PayCargo. Any payer using PayCargo to pay Empire CFS will now only need their "LOT Number and the Pickup Date" along with all charges due for immediate release and accurate reconciliation for both Payer and Empire CFS.

We highly encourage you to exclusively use PayCargo for Empire CFS payments for fastest cargo release. For more information, please review the attached PDF announcement.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to reach out to our Empire CFS team.

We value and appreciate your business & support. Empire Container Freight Station Inc.